ST. JOSEPH HIGH SCHOOL 2025-2026 FEE STRUCTURE

A. FEE PAYMENT

Listed below is a summary of fees for the 2025–2026 school year. Fees are due November 1,2025. Please note we will be accepting payment of fees by credit card online through **MySchoolBucks.ca.** (MSB) We strongly encourage using MSB to pay for fees. We will also accept cheques, cash or debit at the main office.

B. NON-LUNCH SUPERVISION FEE

• \$25.00 per student

C. STUDENT FEE (promotion of SRC activities, student card, etc.)

• Student Activities \$30.00

D. PRACTICAL ARTS FEE (Supplies for each program)

 Clothing, Textiles & Fashion 10/30 		\$25.00
Commercial Cooking 10		\$55.00
 Hairstyling and Aesthetics 10/20/30 		\$40.00
 Communication Media 10/20/30 		\$30.00
 Food Studies 20/30 		\$55 .00
 General Practical Arts 	Gr.9 IA	\$35.00
	Gr. 9 HomeEc	\$15.00
 Graphic Arts 20 		\$25.00
• Graphic Arts 30		\$30.00
 Construction & Carpentry 10 		\$20.00
 Construction & Carpentry 10 Project 		\$100.00
 Cabinet Making 20/30 		\$20.00
 Cabinet Making Special Project Fee* 		Varies by project
Photography 10/20/30		\$30.00
• Robotics 10/20		\$95.00/\$100.00
Welding 10		\$75.00

^{*}Note: A material charge will be applicable to a take home project.

E. FINE ARTS FEE (Supplies for each program)

 Choir Folder (optional) 	\$35.00-Only available to buy on MSB.ca
 Band Folder Grade 9 	\$25.00
 Band/Choir Shirts** 	\$37.00
 Band Percussion Fee 	\$165.00
 Band Instrument Rental 	\$120.00
 Arts Education 90 	\$6.00
(Drama/Visual Arts/Music)	
 Visual Arts 10 	\$20.00
Visual Arts 20/30	\$25.00
 Visual Arts 20/30 AP 	\$30.00

^{**}Band/Choir Shirts will be given to a Grade 9 Band and Choir students and fees applied to their invoice.

F. PHYSICAL EDUCATION FEE (Uniforms are required for all Grade 9 and 10 Phys Ed classes)

Gym Strip (shirt and shorts)**	\$25.00
Shorts	\$15.00
• Shirt	\$10.00
 Physical Education 20/30 	\$125.00
(Competitive, Leisure and Fitness)	
 Football 10/20/30 	\$300.00

^{**}Gym Strip fees of \$25 are applied to each Grade 9 student. Additional items may be requested through your Phys Ed Teacher and fees will be added to your invoice for Grades 10, 11 and 12.

G. GRADUATION FEE

\$65.00

H. YEARBOOK Optional

\$34.00

Students who are not returning are responsible for picking up their yearbooks in the fall.

I. TEXTBOOK FEE

There is no charge for textbooks; however, students will be charged if there is loss or damage.

J. FEE REFUND

There are no refunds for Gym clothes, Band/Choir uniforms or folders. Refunds for course fees will be granted as per the following schedule; 60% refund between Oct 1-31 (S.2 Feb.1-28), NO refunds after Nov 1 (S.2 March 1). No portion of the Student Activity Fee will be refunded upon a student withdrawing.

K. OTHER FEES

Athletic teams are under the jurisdiction of the Saskatoon Secondary School Athletic Directorate. A student who participates on an athletic team will be charged a fee for each respective athletic team. There is also a \$10 STJ levy which will be applied to each student athlete. The fee is payable to the coach when the student has been selected as a team member. There is no refund of this fee. Teams or clubs that choose to travel out of town must cover the entire cost of the excursion. This type of excursion is completely voluntary. Teams or clubs that choose to purchase team apparel take full responsibility for these voluntary purchases.

L. LOCKS

New Lock Fees of \$14 are applied to each Grade 9 student, optional to purchase for Grades 10,11,12 \$14 New/\$7 Used.



MSB Parent, Canada 4+ Heartland Payment Systems, Inc.

Free